Opex: Result spending 40 points reduction as % of revenue

Revenue Q4 03: £24 million; $40.5 million

[CHART]

�  Q1 consolidated sales force and finance functions

�  Q1 Reduced ASOC Research & Development spend and consolidated product portfolios

�  Q2 transition information systems to Bookham systems

�  Q3 stopped ASOC development

�  Q3 outsourced information systems infrastructure maintenance and support

21

Edgar Filing: BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC - Form 425

62

Balance sheet: solid financial position

UK GAAP (£ million)

Dec 03 Dec 02

Cash £ 39.0 £ 105.4
Trade debtors 20.9 21.4
Stocks 24.9 36.5
Current assets £ 84.8 £ 163.3
Intangibles 35.6 30.7
Tangibles 53.5 51.4
Total assets 173.9 245.4
Current liabilities (24.8) (30.1)
Long term liabilities (32.9) (34.8)
Net assets £ 116.2 £ 180.5

�  Debtors (A/R) to 59 DSO

�  Generated £11.6 million cash from inventory in 2003

�  Purchase price reclassification: inventory £12.8 million

�  Capital spending £11.7 million in 2003; £1.6 million in Q4 03

�  Intangibles from acquisition

�  FX impact on loan notes

22

Edgar Filing: BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC - Form 425

63

Financial impact

Pro-forma income statement (in $US million)

Q4 2003 Bookham New Focus Combined
Revenue $ 40.5 $ 7.0 $ 47.5

Cost of Sales (1) 36.2 4.9 41.1

Gross Profit (Loss) (1) 4.3 2.1 6.4

R&D (1) 12.0 1.5 13.5

SG&A (1) 8.9 3.6 12.5

Operating Income (Loss) (1) $ (16.6) $ (3.0) $ (19.6)

Operating Cash Flow (2) (15.5) (3.4) (18.9)

(1).  Excludes charges which generally have included restructuring costs

(2).  Represents earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortisation and excluding exceptional
items

NB:  New Focus figures are as reported in their Q403 release of February 9, 2004

NUFO Q4 Results

�  Revenues at high end of guidance

�  Q4 revenue include product sales only: up 9% from Q3

�  Gross margin improved to 30% from 22%

�  Operating cash burn $1.8 million

�  Cash up to $252.6 million, $2.9 million above Q3

Anticipated next steps

Edgar Filing: BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC - Form 425

64

�   Synergies of G&A consolidation

23

Edgar Filing: BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC - Form 425

65

Financial impact: NUFO acquisition

Summary balance sheet (in $US million)

�   Strong financial position from which to grow

Pro-forma December 31 2003 Bookham New Focus (1) Combined

Cash & short term
investments $ 65.8 $ 108.6 $ 174.4

Net Current Assets $ 98.7 $ 105.1 $ 203.8

Long-Term Liabilities $ (55.5) $ (10.5) $ (66.0)

Net Assets $ 155.5 $ 115.6 $ 271.1

(1) New Focus cash figure is post distribution of $144m (and potential proceeds from New Focus option exercises)  but excludes deal costs

24

Edgar Filing: BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC - Form 425

66

Outlook

Excludes impact of New Focus:

�   Q1 04 revenue projection:

�  Seasonal decline 3% to 7% dollar terms

�  FX 7% to 10% decline

�  £20.5 million to £22 million

�   Gross margin affected by FX

�  Range negative 3% to negative 8%

�   Cash burn in Q1 04: between £10 million to £12 million

25

Edgar Filing: BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC - Form 425

67

Summary

26

Edgar Filing: BOOKHAM TECHNOLOGY PLC - Form 425